A.P.N. No.:	001-053-07		
R.P.T.T.	\$1,021.80		
File No.:	2279979		┐ ┌───
Recording F	EUREKA CO		
	RPTT:\$1021 \$1,058.80 STEWART 1		
Mail Tax Sta	KATHERINI		
	When Recorde	d Mail To:	
Tessa Drayt	on		
PO Box 947			
Eureka, NV	89316		

EUREKA COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$1021.80 Rec:\$37.00
\$1,058.80 Pgs=2 05/09/2024 02:35 PM

STEWART TITLE ELKO

KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Dwayne S. Reynolds, an unmarried man

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Tessa Drayton, a single woman,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

PARCEL 1:

Lots 5, 6, 7, 8 and 9 of Block 79, of the Town of Eureka, Nevada according to the official map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder, Eureka County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL 2:

All that certain real property situate within a portion of the SE1/4 of Section 14, TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH, RANGE 53 EAST, M.D.B.&M., further described as the West Half of Nob Hill Ave. adjacent to Lots 5-9, Block 79 as shown on the plat of Eureka Townsite, on file in the Office of the U.S. Dept. of the Interior, recorded in 1937, more particularly as follows:

Beginning at the Northeast corner of Said Lot 9, Block 79;

THENCE North 80°51'00" East, a distance of 22.1 feet to a point;

THENCE South 08°57'31" East, a distance of 135.12 feet to a point;

THENCE South 84°50'00" West, a distance of 22.60 feet being the Southeast corner of Lot 5, Block 79;

THENCE North 08°46'00" West, a distance of 133.55 feet along the easterly lot line of said Block 79 to the true point of beginning.

Further depicted on Record of Survey recorded April 12, 1994 as File Number 152144 of Official Records.

EXCEPTING FROM parcels 1 and 2 all uranium, thorium, or any other materials which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value reserved by the United States of America, by Patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- 2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 412912024

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

THIS GRANT BARGAIN S	SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.
Dwayne S. Reynolds	
State of)	
County of EIKO) ss	
This instrument was acknowledged befo By: Dwayne S. Reynolds	re me on the 29 day of April , 2024
Signature: <u>Brench</u> Hallu Notary Public	BRANDON HAT CH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE of NEVADA Elko County · Nevada
My Commission Expires: 12/29/25	CERTIFICATE # 22-6554-06 APPT. EXP. DEC. 29, 2025

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	Assessor Parcel Numbe a) 001-053-07	er(s)				Λ
	(·				\
	;)				1	\
))				\ \	\
2. 1	ype of Property:				\	. \
a	a.□ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECO	RDERS OPT	TONA	USE ONLY
C	:.□ Condo/Twnhse	d.□ 2-4 Plex	Book		_ Page	:\
ϵ	e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. 🗌 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Rec	ording:		1 1
ç	յ.□ Agricultural	h.⊟ Mobile Home	Notes:		The same of the sa	\ \
	☐ Other					
					-	
	. Total Value/Sales Pric		\$ 262,000.00	·		
		osure Only (value of property	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
	Transfer Tax Value:		\$ 262,000.00			
d.	. Real Property Transfe	r Lax Due	\$ <u>1,021.80</u>	$\overline{}$		
1	If Exemption Claimed			1 1		7
⊶.		ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion)) .		
	b. Explain Reason for			/ /		
						·····
5.	Partial Interest: Percer	ntage being transferred: 100	.00%			
		and acknowledges, under pe				
		information provided is corre				
and	can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upon	to substantiate t	he information	n prov	ided herein.
		ree that disallowance of any				
		ult in a penalty of 10% of the and Seller shall be jointly ar				
to iv	10 37 3.030, the buyer	and Seller Shall be jointly at	id severally liab	ie ioi arry aud	JiliOi iai	amount oweu.
Siar	nature S	\	Capacity	Grantor		
Oigi	Dwayne S. Reyr	nolde	_ Capacity	Grantor		
Siar	nature		Capacity	Grantee		
Sigi	Tessa Drayton	\	_ Capacity	Grantee		
-	ressa Diaylon		1 1			
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER (GRA		<u>RMA1</u>	<u>ION</u>
	(REQUIRED)			REQUIRED)		
Print Name: Dwayne S. Reynolds		Print Name: Tessa Drayton Address: POPOX 947				
	Iress: POBCX	103			14 F	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City		Zin. Po a li a		eka	7 :	06-16-
Sta	te:	Zip: <u>8931φ</u>	State:	141	Zip:	89314
COI	MPANY/PERSON REQ	UESTING RECORDING (re	equired if not se	eller or buve	r)	
		e Company		279979	_	
i	ress: 810 Idaho St		_			
City	: Elko	/ /	State: NV		Zip:	89801
						00001

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED